1 - 8 0 0 - 6 3 3 - 0 4 0 5Soft Starterse14-10
Volume 14
SR33 Soft Starters – O/L Trip Class  �
Application Trip
Class
Start
Time (s) Notes
Standard 5 5

starts off-load
Loaded
Compressor 20 10–15 Some compressor systems
can be difficult to start
Off-Load Mixer 5 5 No material in basin; off-load
Heavy Mixer 20 10–15 Material in basin
SR33 SELECTION – Selection Table  �
I (A)
Motor Soft Starter Application Trip Class
HP @
230V
HP @
460V
Class 5 Class 10B Class 10 Class 20 Class 30
10 starts/hr 5 starts/hr
22 7.5 15 SR33-22 SR33-29 SR33-29 SR33-29 SR33-41
29 10 20 SR33-29 SR33-41 SR33-41 SR33-41 SR33-55
41 10 30 SR33-41 SR33-55 SR33-55 SR33-66 SR33-97
55 20 40 SR33-55 SR33-66 SR33-66 SR33-97 SR33-132
66 20 50 SR33-66 SR33-80 SR33-80 SR33-132 SR33-132
80 30 60 SR33-80 SR33-132 SR33-132 SR33-132 SR33-160
97 30 75 SR33-97 SR33-132 SR33-132 SR33-160 SR33-195
132 50 100 SR33-132 SR33-195 SR33-195 SR33-241 SR33-280
160 60 125 SR33-160 SR33-241 SR33-241 SR33-280 SR33-350
195 75 150 SR33-195 SR33-241 SR33-280 SR33-350 SR33-430
– – – – 3 starts/hr
241 75 200 SR33-241 SR33-280 SR33-350 SR33-430 SR33-482
280 100 200 SR33-280 SR33-350 SR33-430 SR33-482 –
350 125 250 SR33-350 SR33-482 SR33-482 – –
430 150 350 SR33-430 – – – –
482 200 400 SR33-482 – – – –
SR33 Sizing Guide
The SR33 is designed for general purpose applications and where a traditional Wye/Delta is currently used (or considered appropriate).
Generally the motor will start off-load, and the time to accelerate to full speed will be in the range of a few seconds.
The standard SR33 range is suitable for the majority of applications, and conforms to Trip Class 5, which means it is capable of with-

Delay Current-Limiting Fuse*
Rated 600VAC
Amp Edison JHL Part #
SR33-22
5kA
2018920.50A 35A JHL35
SR33-29
2018920.100A
45A JHL45
SR33-41 60A JHL60
SR33-55
2018920.125A
80A JHL80
SR33-66
10kA
125A JHL125
SR33-80
2061032.200A
175A JHL175
SR33-97 200A JHL200
SR33-132 2061032.250A 250A JHL250
SR33-160
2061032.400A
350A JHL350
SR33-195 400A JHL400
SR33-241
18kA
2062032.630 450A JHL450
SR33-280
SR33-350
2063032.1000 –SR33-430
SR33-482